4¢)a -4

AMENDMENT
to the
DEVELOPMENT DISABILITY AFFILIATION AGREEMENT
by and between:
SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS
and

TFI Family Services, Inc.

This Amendment made and entered into this 3 day of _August , 2020, by and between
Sedgwick County, Kansas {“County”), acting as the State of Kansas appointed Community Developmental

Disability Organization, and TFI Family Services, Inc. {“Community Service Provider” or “CSP” or “Contractor”).
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto entered into a Developmental Disability Affiliation Agreement {“Original
Agreement”) on September 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto find it necessary to enter into this Amendment to the Original Agreement;
and

WHEREAS, the parties agree that all terms and conditions of the Original Agreement are incorporated
herein, except as explicitly modified by the terms of this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the

parties do hereby agree to amend the Original Agreement as set forth below:

wS
1. Section 2., “Term,” is hereby amended to read as follows: "x'\;pﬁ
20l9
42, Term. The initial term of this Agreement shall commence on September 1, 2636 and shall end

on December 31, 2020. This agreement may continue for a reasonable time after December 31, 2020, if
both parties agree in writing to continue operating under the terms of this Agreement while they are
actively negotiating a new agreement.”

Lioe 1 Q1cina?95014bR7816d27 6831 17762300c842Ha



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this Amendment as of the day and year
first above written.

SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS: TFt Family Services, Inc.
Thomas J. Stolz - Michael Patrick

County Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM QAILY:

¢ Michael L. Fssinger
Assistant County Counselor

ATTESTED TO:

0

Keily B. Arnold
County Clerk

Doc 10 01cfea795b14b87816d31683117762300c842(fa



V HELLOSIGN Audit Trail

TITLE TFI-Sedgwick Development Disability Affiliation Amendment
FILE NAME TFI-Sedgwick Deve...ion Amendment.pdt

DOCUMENT ID 01cfea795b14b87816d31683117762300c842ffa

AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT MM/ DD/YYYY

STATUS e Completed

Document History

@ 08/03 /2020 Sent for signature to Michael Patrick
SENT 19:05:32 UTC (mpatrick@tfifamily.org) from tbybee@tfitamily.org
1P: 98.156.77.33

o 08 /03 /2020 Viewed by Michae! Patrick (mpatrick@tfitamily.org)
VIEWED 19.06:47 UTC iP:72.209.158.92
_}i 08/03 /2020 Signed by Michael Patrick (mpatrick@tfifamily.org)
SIGNED 19:07:35 UTC IP:72.209.158.92
@/ 08 /03 /2020 The document has been completed.
COMPLETED 19:07:35 UTC

Powered by @ HELLOSIGN



